
Race:1
525y/480m

19:35
 Grade  

A5

Sponsored by: GRI

Curraheen Park

The Irish Retired Greyhound Trust A5 Stake Final

Wnr €1100, 2nd €400, 3rd €200, 4th €100, 5th 
€100, 6th €100 Entry Fee €20

Total prizefund €2,740 - Winner €1,100 & Trophy

Act 525.9y

Tp CGd BGd Form Guide
T1 A4 A4 Running well without winning in recent runs.Needs to come away better to feature here.
T2 A3 A2 Stunning early speed and running better than ever. Capable of making all. Huge claims.
T3 A2 A2 Off the mark last week when displaying plenty of pace and power. Must turn close again.
T4 A3 A1 Plenty of all round speed but needs an explosive start here tonight. Place claims at best.
T5 A3 A3 Caught the eye when winning last week. Tricky looking draw tonight.  Can she lead up?
T6 A4 A1 Running well in recent times. Plenty of early speed & is capable of a flying start. Player.

Win/Place:2Selections Reverse Forecast: 2-6 Trio Always:  2-6-3
Date Wt Dst RcGd Tp STm SPi Fin By Remarks WinTm Going SP TK Sts 1st 2nd 3rd EstTm

Red

1 [29.35]
TR: Owner[29.35-CRK] 18 3 50The-Fireball-Men-Synd (C/o Evan Kelly) (En Ibebd.D.(Edencurra Brae-Cabra Swift).Dec'22FIREBALL BULL TPW €1,035

Mar 14'26 71 525R    A5 T2 3.56 5553 3rd 2.0L CrdRu,StyOn 29.21 Sand 3/1 CRK Rock Angel 29.35
Mar 6'26 71 525R    A5 T2 3.56 5444 3rd 2.25L StyOn,EvCh 29.40 Sand 5/4 CRK Topside Rosie 29.56
Feb 20'26 72 525R    A4 T4 3.49 5655 5th 11.50L/h LckEP,NvSh 28.66 Sand 4/1 CRK Parkview Tommy 29.47
Dec 19'25 73 525R    A5 T6 3.51 2211 1st 5L Ld 3,drclr 29.46 Sand 3/1 CRK Gortnagrage Kate *29.46
Sep 5'25 73 525R    A6 T1 3.59 3221 1st 2.5L Chl3/4,Ld 4 29.40 Sand 2/1 CRK Sniperboulavogue *29.40

Blue

2 [29.16]
TR: Owner[29.04-YGL] 63 17 89Mr. Paul  Keniry (Killeagh) Ibk.B.(Ballymac Best-Find A Penny).Mar'22ONLY SAINT TPW €5,733

Mar 14'26 56 525R    A5 T5 3.50 1111 2nd 2L QAw,HdNrL 29.02 Sand 2/1 CRK Rosstemple Blan 29.16
Mar 6'26 55 525R    A5 T3 3.33 1211 1st 2L FAw,CmAg 29.32 Sand 6/4 CRK Rafas Best *29.32
Feb 4'26 54 525R    A4 T3 4.13 1111 2nd 1.50L QAw,HdNrL 29.86 -.30 Slow 6/4 YGL Ballydorgan Ruby 29.66
Sep 6'25 55 525R    A3 T3 4.10 1111 1st 1.5L QAw,ALd 29.97 -.40 Slow 2/1F YGL Dower Mack *29.57
Jul 20'24 52 525R    A4 T1 4.01 1111 1st 5L VQaw,drclr 29.34 -.30 Slow 11/4 YGL Anthirinum *29.04

White

3 [29.02]Late-Ballymac Blanche

TR: Owner[29.02-CRK] 5 1 00Mr. Noel Barron/Ms. Michelle Barron (Balli Ibe.B.(Ballymac Vic-Ballymac Pebbles).Nov'24ROSSTEMPLE BLAN TPW €100

Mar 14'26 59 525R    A5 T3 3.51 3322 1st 2L StyWl,LdNrL 29.02 Sand 4/1 CRK Only Saint *29.02
Mar 6'26 60 525R    A5 T4 3.57 4555 4th 3.00L LckEP,RnOn 29.40 Sand 3/1 CRK Topside Rosie 29.61
Feb 27'26 60 525R    A5 T5 3.62 6555 4th 4.0L/hd SlAw,RnOn 29.46 Sand 2/1 CRK Belindas Royal 29.75
Feb 13'26 59 525R    A5 T5 3.56 6565 5th 4.50L/nk SlAw,NvShw 29.81 -.20 Slow 2/1 CRK Darraghs Range 29.94
Jan 24'26 59 330R    ON2 T3 0.00 45 5th 17.0L/nk BBlk 1,NvSh 18.08 Sand 9/4 CRK Deelish Jack 19.29

Black

4 [29.20]
TR: Owner[28.95-YGL] 89 16 2614Mr. Leonard Hanrahan (Glanworth) Ibe.D.(Ballymac Bolger-Slaneyside Twirl).Dec'21BOHERASH LEO TPW €7,260

Mar 14'26 78 525R    A5 T2 3.37 4444 3rd 4L AHandy,RnOn29.02 Sand 5/2 CRK Rosstemple Blan 29.30
Mar 6'26 78 525R    A5 T3 3.36 1222 1st sh ChlRi,CmAg 29.20 Sand 7/2 CRK Clonavanny Blue *29.20
Jan 12'26 78 525R    A4 T2 4.19 1111 1st 4L QAw,DH 30.01 -.50 Slow 4/1 YGL Shlowdown King *29.51
Dec 13'25 78 525R    A5 T3 4.13 1111 1st 8L EP,ALd 29.61 -.30 Slow 3/1 YGL Canvas Hoffa *29.31
Jun 22'24 76 550R    A2 T3 5.32 1111 1st 2.5L VQaw,ALd 30.51 -.30 Slow 9/1 YGL Garryvoe Anton *30.21

Orange

5 [29.16]
TR: Eamonn Morton[29.16-CRK] 21 3 42Mr. Eamonn  Morton/Mr. Terry  Killick (Cha Ibk.B.(Burgess Bucks-Brandy Free).Nov'23ROCK ANGEL TPW €753

Mar 14'26 66 525R    A5 T4 3.34 1111 1st 0.5L FAw,ALd 29.21 Sand 3/1 CRK Rafas Best *29.21
Mar 6'26 66 525R    A5 T3 3.43 2212 2nd 1.50L ChlBS,Ld 3 29.40 Sand 3/1 CRK Topside Rosie 29.50
Feb 6'26 66 525R    A5 T5 3.46 5543 3rd 7L Crd 1,StyOn 29.08 Sand 3/1 CRK Deelish Oscar 29.57
Nov 15'25 64 575R    A4 T4 6.01 3333 5th 7L/nk EvAw,NvShw 31.39 Sand 4/1 CRK Glory Diamond 31.90
Oct 10'25 64 525R    A5 T1 3.45 2222 2nd 2.50L A 2nd,ChlRi 28.99 Sand 2/1 CRK Rollaway Willow 29.16

Stripes

6 [28.85]
TR: Eamonn Morton[28.85-CRK] 67 9 1117Mr. Eamonn Morton/Mr. Terry  Killick (Char Mbd.B.(Ballymac Best-Rafa Babys Baby).Sep'21RAFAS BEST TPW €4,850

Mar 14'26 61 525R    A5 T6 3.39 2222 2nd 0.5L A 2nd,ChlBS 29.21 Sand 2/1 CRK Rock Angel 29.24
Mar 6'26 61 525R    A5 T5 3.31 2122 2nd 2L Ld 2,EvCh 29.32 Sand 5/2 CRK Only Saint 29.46
Dec 19'25 60 525R    A4 T6 3.26 1111 2nd 0.5L VQaw,HdNrL 29.36 Sand 6/4 CRK Admiral Bluffer 29.39
Aug 22'25 63 525R    A3 T5 3.36 1111 1st 0.75L FAw,HldOn 29.32 -.10 Slow 6/4 CRK Alderbrook *29.22
Nov 25'23 58 525R    A3 T3 3.31 1111 2nd 0.75L FAw,HdNrL 28.80 Sand 9/4 CRK My Darling Girl 28.85

Sectional Time:Reserves For Sweepstake Round: A-F

Time2nd. 6th.
Dist.

3rd. 5th.4th.1st.



Race:2
525y/480m

19:50
 Grade  

A3

Sponsored by: CPSC

Curraheen Park

The Lahana Gold 525

Wnr €500, 2nd €120, 3rd €60
 Entry Fee €20

For greyhounds who have not won in their last 4 races - TPF: €680

Act 525.9y

Tp CGd BGd Form Guide
T1 A3 A2 Plenty of early speed and is drawn for a big run along the inside. Should go very well.
T2 A3 A1 Must improve on comeback outing to get involved in this.Looks a very tough ask here.
T3 A3 A2 Not short of pace, however, needs to come away racing here. Much more is needed.
T4 A3 AA0 Out the back last time out and must improve plenty to get involved here. A tough task.
T5 A3 A2 Running well without winning last time out. Should be in the mix throughout. Include.
T6 A3 A2 Plenty of all round pace and should go well if coming on terms. Strong running sort.

Win/Place:1Selections Reverse Forecast: 1-6 Trio Always:  1-6-5
Date Wt Dst RcGd Tp STm SPi Fin By Remarks WinTm Going SP TK Sts 1st 2nd 3rd EstTm

Red

1 [29.67]
TR: Owner[28.95-TRL] 57 15 116Seamus Cooper, Rathmore. Ibk.D.(Broadstrand Bono-Hop The Ball).Apr'22TOKENFIRE BONO TPW €6,135

Mar 10'26 73 525R    A3 T2 3.16 4553 3rd 15L Blk 1,Imp 2 29.23 Sand 7/4f TRL Solid Tornado 30.28
Feb 27'26 73 550R    A3 T3 4.63 1114 5th 7.50L/sh FAw,Fd 30.34 Sand 4/1 CRK Sunset Shannon 30.87
Jan 13'26 74 525R    A2 T4 3.04 1111 1st 5.5L EP,StyWl 29.26 Sand 5/1 TRL Millridge Rodger *29.26
Dec 9'25 72 525R    A5 T1 3.18 1111 1st 9L EP,ALd 29.05 -.10 Slow 5/2 TRL Brackers Rogue *28.95
Nov 28'25 72 525R    A5 T4 3.54 5522 1st 1L ChlRi,LdRi 29.67 Sand 2/1 CRK Stylish Denis *29.67

Blue

2 [28.76]Late-Droopys Colour

TR: Owner[28.76-CRK] 29 4 107Mr. Patrick J. Manning (Ballinlough Road) Ibkw.D.(Droopys Sydney-Droopys Sweet).Jan'22ROSEBANK BEN TPW €3,065

Feb 7'26 67 525R    A3 T1 3.47 4125 6th 7.50L/sh/Ld 2,Fd 29.31 Sand 9/4 CRK Lads Blue Sky 29.85
Jan 31'26 68 330T    T1 0.00 2nd 2L 17.89 Sand CRK Rosebank Max 18.03
Oct 24'25 70 525R    A3 T4 3.51 5453 3rd 2.0L StyOn,EvCh 29.13 Sand 5/2 CRK Garryvoe Bullet 29.27
Aug 8'25 70 525R    A3 T2 3.43 3322 2nd 1.5L EvAw,ChlRi 28.79+.20 Fast 9/4 CRK Arclight Jet 29.09
Sep 6'24 70 525R    A2 T1 3.42 3111 1st 6L Ld 2,drclr 28.76 Sand 2/1 CRK Kilane Lady *28.76

White

3 [29.06]
TR: Owner[29.06-CRK] 10 0 25Donal G.O'Mahony (Millstreet) If.B.(Ballyhimikin Jet-Millridge Dolly).Apr'24MILLRIDGE CINDY TPW €600

Mar 13'26 64 525R    A2 T6 3.47 4553 3rd 11.50L EvAw,StyOn 29.01 Sand 7/2 CRK Gowlane Trend 29.81
Feb 27'26 63 525R    A4 T1 3.46 6332 2nd 3.00L StyOn,EvCh 28.85 Sand 2/1 CRK Knockbroganswift 29.06
Feb 7'26 63 525R    A3 T2 3.41 4222 2nd 6.00L Bmp 1,StyWl 28.80 Sand 5/2 CRK Sleedagh Charm 29.22
Jan 24'26 63 525R    A5 T3 3.53 4332 2nd 3L StyOn,EvCh 28.92 Sand 3/1 CRK Newmoors Amore 29.13
Dec 13'25 63 525R    A5 T5 3.50 3322 2nd 4.5L LckEP,StyWl 29.00 Sand 5/2 CRK Seefin Star 29.31

Black

4 [28.41]
TR: Owner[28.41-CRK] 41 6 78Mr. Donal Wall (Bandon) If.D.(Slippy Cian-Moonlight Dancer).Aug'22FATHER JACK TPW €4,155

Mar 14'26 78 525R    A2 T4 3.53 5666 6th 7.00L/nk/SlAw,NvShw 28.90 Sand 3/1 CRK Waughs Man 29.42
Feb 24'26 78 330T    T4 0.00 Solo 18.60 Sand CRK *18.60
Dec 6'25 77 525R    A1 T1 3.33 1122 2nd 5L LdRu,AHandy 28.44 Sand 3/1 CRK Bartlemy Mainoo 28.79
Sep 19'25 77 525R    A2 T1 3.44 1222 1st 1L Ld 1,CmAg 28.85 Sand 4/1 CRK Hollyhill King *28.85
Jul 26'24 75 525R    A4 T2 3.35 1111 1st 15.5L FAw,drclr 28.41 Sand 4/7 CRK Knockacrump Bell *28.41

Orange

5 [29.01]
TR: Owner[28.97-LMK] 29 4 86Mr. Evan  Kelly (Clonakilty) Mf.D.(Grangeview Ten-Blastoff Fizz).Aug'22BLASTOFF TEN TPW €2,583

Mar 14'26 78 525R    A2 T5 3.45 3333 3rd 4.50L StyOn,W Ri 28.90 Sand 3/1 CRK Waughs Man 29.21
Feb 28'26 79 525R    A4 T6 3.43 4332 2nd 5.5L EvAw,StyWl 28.63 Sand 4/1 CRK Parkview Tommy 29.01
Feb 6'26 79 525R    A3 T4 3.42 1233 3rd 8.5L Ld 1,RnOn 28.68 Sand 5/2 CRK Cuile Line Best 29.27
Dec 13'24 77 525R    A4 T5 1.37 4222 2nd 1L ChlRi,EvCh 28.80+.10 Fast 1/1 LMKAsiam Ten 28.97
May 17'2 75 525R    ON2 T5 3.45 2221 1st 1.5L Ld 4,Strfin 29.06 Sand 4/5 CRK Clasheen Buzz *29.06

Stripes

6 [28.92]
TR: Peter Mannix[28.92-CRK] 29 6 53Mr. Adrian Mannix (Kilworth) Wbebd.D.(Vulturi-Seomra Oreo).Sep'22BEANOS RODGE TPW €2,670

Mar 14'26 74 575R    A3 T6 6.03 2nd 4L StyOn,FinWl 31.72 Sand 7/2 CRK Ballintubberstar 32.00
Mar 6'26 73 550R    A3 T6 4.78 5554 3rd 4.5L LckEP,StyOn 30.18 Sand 6/4 CRK Badminton Mahler 30.49
Feb 27'26 73 550R    A3 T6 4.79 5222 3rd 1.00L/sh StyOn,EvCh 30.28 Sand 5/2 CRK Youlldoadeal 30.36
Dec 6'25 72 550R    A2 T6 4.71 3334 1st sh StyWl,LdNrL 30.41 Sand 3/1 CRK Vedfield Tiger *30.41
Nov 29'25 72 525R    A3 T6 3.40 5333 1st 2L ChlRi,LdRi 28.92 Sand 6/4 CRK Bobsleigh Tip *28.92

Sectional Time:First preference Res: G

Time2nd. 6th.
Dist.

3rd. 5th.4th.1st.



Race:3
525y/480m

20:05
 Grade  

A1

Sponsored by: CPSC

Curraheen Park

The Curraheen Park Supporters Club A1 525 Stake Final

Wnr €1000, 2nd €400, 3rd €200, 4th €120, 5th 
€120, 6th €120 Entry Fee €20

Total prizefund €2,160 - Winner €1,000 + Trophy

Act 525.9y

Tp CGd BGd Form Guide
T1 A2 A0 Has plenty of pace but needs to come away racing to get involved tonight. Can feature.
T2 A2 A1 In great form in recent weeks but will need to lead early in this and it won’t be easy here.
T3 A2 A1 Has loads of pace but trapping can be a slight concern. Needs to come away on terms.
T4 A1 A0 Caught the eye when winning last time and can’t be ruled out on that performance here.
T5 A1 AA0 Keeping good company in recent times and impressed last time. Nice early. Big player.
T6 A1 AA0 Below his best in recent runs but still rates a huge player. Capable of bouncing back.

Win/Place:5Selections Reverse Forecast: 5-6 Trio Always:  5-6-3
Date Wt Dst RcGd Tp STm SPi Fin By Remarks WinTm Going SP TK Sts 1st 2nd 3rd EstTm

Red

1 [28.63]Late-Swift Callie

TR: Owner[28.63-CRK] 14 4 21Mr. Pat  Noonan (Buttevant) Ibk.B.(The Other Kobe-Swift Magnetic).Mar'24CURIOUS CALLIE TPW €2,590

Mar 14'26 56 525R    A1 T2 3.37 3333 3rd 2.50L/nk ChlRu,AHand 28.71 Sand 4/1 CRK Ballycowen Daisy 28.90
Feb 28'26 55 525R    A1 T5 3.45 5222 2nd 4L EvAw,StyWl 28.62 Sand 5/2 CRK Barnfield Molly 28.90
Feb 14'26 54 525R    A1 T1 3.34 1111 1st 0.5L QAw,HldOn 28.84 Sand 3/1 CRK Super Syd *28.84
Dec 13'25 57 525R    A0 T5 3.34 2333 3rd nk/nk Chl 1,ChlRi 28.80 Sand 5/1 CRK Hello My Friend 28.84
Sep 12'25 57 525R    ON2 T4 3.38 1111 1st 3.5L FAw,ALd 28.63 Sand 4/6F CRK Playit Cool Trig *28.63

Blue

2 [28.71]
TR: Owner[28.71-CRK] 20 3 55Mr. David Lehane/Mr. Ronan  Lehane (Mall Ibk.B.(Ballymac Bolger-Ballymac Trudi).Mar'24SENAHEL KATIE TPW €2,040

Mar 14'26 63 525R    A1 T3 3.47 4442 2nd 3.50L StyWl,ClrRn 28.80 Sand 3/1 CRK Sleedagh Charm 29.04
Mar 7'26 64 575R    A1 T5 5.92 3454 4th 6.5L EP,RnOn 31.40 Sand 5/1 CRK Da Tapper Flynn 31.85
Feb 21'26 63 525R    A1 T4 3.34 2211 1st 3.5L Chl 2,LdBS 28.73 Sand 3/1 CRK Knockacrump Bell *28.73
Feb 6'26 61 525R    A4 T3 3.34 1111 1st 7L FAw,drclr 28.71 Sand 6/4 CRK No Ya *28.71
Jan 24'26 62 525R    A4 T4 0.00 4656 1st 0.5L ChlRi,LdNrL 29.43 Sand 3/1 CRK Corrough Bucko *29.43

White

3 [28.87]
TR: Dean Harpur[28.87-CRK] 8 2 51Mr. Liam  Cashman/Mr. Jason  Power (Mon Mbk.D.(Ballymac Best-Ballycowen Lola).Mar'24BALLYCOWEN MOON TPW €1,755

Mar 14'26 77 525R    A1 T4 3.56 5553 3rd 3.50L/sh SlAw,Styd 28.80 Sand 6/4 CRK Sleedagh Charm 29.05
Mar 7'26 77 575R    A1 T6 5.94 4332 2nd 2.5L EvAw,EvCh 31.40 Sand 9/4 CRK Da Tapper Flynn 31.57
Feb 28'26 77 525R    A1 T5 3.37 3543 3rd 4.50L/sh EvAw,StyOn 28.55 Sand 12/1 CRK Made To Measure 28.87
Feb 14'26 77 525R    A1 T6 3.46 6563 3rd 8.50L LckEP,StyOn 28.41 Sand 4/1 CRK Microchip 29.00
Oct 31'25 77 525R    A4 T4 3.42 1111 1st 1.5L Ld 1,ALd 29.01 Sand 2/1 CRK Ridgedale Aoife *29.01

Black

4 [28.80]
TR: Dean Harpur[28.80-CRK] 13 4 30Mr. Kevin O'Gorman (Murrintown) Mbe.D.(Ballymac Best-Ballycowen Lola).Mar'24SLEEDAGH CHARM TPW €1,665

Mar 14'26 71 525R    A1 T6 3.43 3321 1st 3.5L Chl 3,Ld 4 28.80 Sand 4/1 CRK Senahel Katie *28.80
Mar 7'26 70 525R    AA0 T6 3.59 6554 4th 5.00L SlAw,RnOn 28.76 Sand 6/1 CRK Beanos Yank 29.11
Feb 14'26 71 550R    A3 T5 4.59 1111 1st 7.5L FAw,drclr 30.01 Sand 1/1 CRK Zan *30.01
Feb 7'26 70 525R    A3 T5 3.35 3111 1st 6L Blk 1,drclr 28.80 Sand 3/1 CRK Millridge Cindy *28.80
Oct 10'25 71 525R    A6 T4 3.42 1111 1st 10L Ld 1,drclr 28.92 Sand 1/1 CRK Tommy Timber *28.92

Orange

5 [28.62]
TR: Dean Harpur[28.44-SPK] 18 2 24Ms. Debbie Doyle (Tagoat) Mbk.B.(Ballymac Cashout-Peckies Flyer).Jan'24BALLYCOWEN DAISY TPW €2,010

Mar 14'26 64 525R    A1 T5 3.34 1111 1st 2.5L Ld 1,FinWl 28.71 Sand 4/1 CRK Snazzy Boss *28.71
Feb 28'26 65 550R    A0 T6 4.68 6652 2nd 2.5L StyOn,EvCh 30.05 Sand 3/1 CRK Danzig Rebel 30.22
Feb 14'26 65 525R    A0 T5 3.37 2223 4th 3.5L EP,Chl 3 28.63 Sand 4/1 CRK Donishall Sam 28.87
Nov 15'25 63 525R    AA0 T5 2.07 3333 4th 3.0L EvAw,ClrRn 28.23 Sand 10/1 SPK Sawdust Barry 28.44
Nov 8'25 63 525R    AA0 T3 2.15 3333 3rd 6.00L EvAw,Crd 1 28.29 Sand 6/1 SPK Advantage Rule 28.71

Stripes

6 [28.61]
TR: Graham Holland[28.23-CML] 22 5 35Mr. Paul Ellis/Mr. Seamus Hagan (Derry) Wbk.D.(Pat C Sabbath-Hollywell Samba).Apr'23SNAZZY BOSS TPW €3,800

Mar 14'26 78 525R    A1 T6 3.38 2222 2nd 2.50L A 2nd,ChlRi 28.71 Sand 4/6 CRK Ballycowen Daisy 28.88
Feb 28'26 78 525R    A0 T6 2.08 4322 5th 5.00L/hd/EvAw,Crd3/4 28.65 Sand 10/3 SPK Badminton Shiv 29.02
Feb 21'26 78 525R    AA0 T6 3.31 1122 2nd 4.00L QAw,EvCh 28.37 Sand 1/1 CRK Droopys Croia 28.65
Aug 9'25 78 525R    A0 T6 3.31 2111 1st 6L QAw,drclr 28.41+.20 Fast 4/7 CRK Wastehouse Mix *28.61
May 25'2 80 525R    AA0 T6 2.89 1111 1st 3.5L QAw,Ld 1 28.23 Sand 10/1 CMLTetra Destiny *28.23

Sectional Time:Reserves For Sweepstake Round: H-L

Time2nd. 6th.
Dist.

3rd. 5th.4th.1st.



Race:4
525y/480m

20:20
 Grade  

A2

Sponsored by: Brendan Cocoman Ian 
Cunningham

Curraheen Park

The Dynamic Force @ Stud A2/A3 Bitch Stake Round 1 Heat 1

Wnr €3000, 2nd €1200, 3rd €600
 HtWnr: €150 3 Qualify Entry Fee €30

TPF: €8,580 - Winner €3,000 + Trophy + Service to Dynamic Force

Act 525.9y

Tp CGd BGd Form Guide
T1 A3 A2 Often shows plenty of early speed but that was a poor effort last time out. Needs more.
T2 A2 A1 Caught the eye when winning at lower level last time out. This is a huge rise in class.
T3 A2 A1 Impressive winning performance last time out. Should make another bold bid. Go well.
T4 A2 A2 Has caught the eye in a couple of recent outings. Not without a chance in this. Claims.
T5 A2 A2 Impressive winning performance last time. Capable of running well but must start well.
T6 A2 A2 Kennel always worth watching when making the trip. Nice sort with pace. Big claims.

Win/Place:3Selections Reverse Forecast: 3-4 Trio Always:  3-4-6
Date Wt Dst RcGd Tp STm SPi Fin By Remarks WinTm Going SP TK Sts 1st 2nd 3rd EstTm

Red

1 [29.36]
TR: Owner[28.95-LMK] 11 3 20Mr. Liam Murphy (Templeglantine) Ibk.B.(Ballyhimikin Jet-Millridge Dame).Apr'24FLYERS HOBBIT TPW €805

Mar 13'26 56 525R    A3 T5 3.39 1456 6th 9.00L FAw,Fd 29.23 Sand 4/1 CRK Ivo 29.86
Mar 7'26 55 525ST  T4 0.00 1st 1.5L 29.36 Sand CRK Rollaway Willow *29.36
Nov 15'25 59 525R    A2 T1 1.28 1122 5th 9.0L FAw,Ld 1 28.74 Sand 9/2 LMKBeaming Zen 29.37
Oct 17'25 59 525R    A2 T3 3.51 4224 4th 16.5L EvAw,AHand 28.31 Sand 6/1 CRK Lennies Tank 29.46
Sep 27'25 59 525R    A4 T2 1.31 1111 1st 2.5L EP,ALd 28.85+.10 Fast 4/1 LMKQuerrin Scot *28.95

Blue

2 [28.73]
TR: Eamonn Morton[28.73-CRK] 31 5 37Mr Eamonn Morton/Master Eamonn  Morto Ibk.B.(Ballymac Best-Broken Doll).Aug'23BROKEN BEST TPW €2,610

Mar 13'26 63 525R    A4 T1 3.34 1111 1st 7L FAw,drclr 28.93 Sand 11/4 CRK Rosshill Jasper *28.93
Mar 6'26 63 550R    A3 T1 4.72 3322 4th 4.5L/nk EvAw,FdRi 30.18 Sand 7/2 CRK Badminton Mahler 30.51
Oct 10'25 62 525R    A2 T5 3.45 5222 1st hd ChlRi,LdNrL 28.95 Sand 5/2 CRK Single Mans Life *28.95
Oct 4'25 62 525R    A1 T5 3.42 5343 3rd 6.5L EvAw,StyOn 28.28 Sand 8/1 CRK Desert Flower 28.73
Aug 23'25 63 525R    A2 T2 3.39 1111 1st 10.5L FAw,drclr 28.79 Sand 3/1 CRK Bridevalley Max *28.79

White

3 [28.81]
TR: Owner[28.81-CRK] 17 3 02Mr. Con  O'Sullivan (Donoughmore) Ibk.B.(Grangeview Ten-Gentle Trend).Feb'24GOWLANE TREND TPW €1,420

Mar 13'26 67 525R    A2 T4 3.40 2221 1st 3L Chl 3,Ld 4 29.01 Sand 4/1 CRK Ugo *29.01
Feb 21'26 68 525R    A1 T5 3.40 4565 5th 13.50L Crd 1,NvShw 28.73 Sand 4/1 CRK Senahel Katie 29.67
Jan 17'26 67 525R    A3 T4 3.36 1112 2nd 3.50L FAw,EvCh 28.52+.10 Fast 3/1 CRK Valhalla Vision 28.86
Nov 15'25 67 525R    A1 T1 3.35 1443 2nd 1L Ld 1,ChlRi 28.98 Sand 4/1 CRK Droopys Apollo 29.05
Sep 26'25 66 525R    A4 T3 3.36 1111 1st 8L FAw,drclr 28.81 Sand 3/1 CRK Lahana Dash *28.81

Black

4 [29.08]
TR: Owner[29.08-CRK] 3 1 20Mrs. Mary Murphy/Master. Jamie Murphy ( Ibk.B.(Grangeview Ten-Newinn Dilemma).May'24LULU BABY SPARK TPW €340

Mar 7'26 54 525R    ON2 T4 3.42 3333 3rd 5.00L EvAw,StyOn 28.73 Sand 6/1 CRK All About Glam 29.08
Feb 28'26 54 525R    ON2 T6 3.53 4443 3rd 9.0L Bmp 1,StyOn 28.98 Sand 1/1 CRK Barnfield Jigger 29.61
Feb 20'26 54 525R    ON2 T2 3.45 3233 1st 0.75L Blk 3,LdRi 29.96 Sand 4/6 CRK Blanch Bull *29.96
Feb 4'26 54 300T    T1 0.00 1st 1L M 16.94 -.15 Slow KKY Happy Me *16.79
Jan 16'26 59 525T    T2 0.00 1st 10L M 30.19 -.30 Slow KKY Macflash Spark *29.89

Orange

5 [29.15]
TR: Owner[28.90-LMK] 9 4 22Mr. David  Carroll (Bruree) Ibd.B.(Dromana Bucko-Tiermana Jetty).Jul'24TYRAP BUBBLES TPW €1,740

Mar 5'26 67 525R    A3 T1 1.27 1111 1st 3.5L QAw,ALd 28.99 Sand 5/2 LMKBright Malachi *28.99
Feb 27'26 67 525R    A2 T2 1.31 3333 3rd 3.5L W 1,StyOn 28.96+.10 Fast11/4 LMKRun For Rum 29.30
Jan 24'26 67 525R    A3 T3 1.29 1111 1st 0.5L Ld 1,HldOn 28.80+.10 Fast 3/1 LMKRossa Abi *28.90
Dec 27'25 66 525R    A3 T5 1.37 1111 1st 2L Ld 1,FinWl 29.23 Sand 4/1 LMKCarrigmore Milo *29.23
Nov 28'25 66 525R    ON2 T2 3.47 4221 1st 0.75L Chl3/4,LdRi 29.34 Sand 4/5 CRK He Ran Exile *29.34

Stripes

6
TR: Maurice O'Connor[29.32-TRL] 4 2 11Olga O'Sullivan (Scartaglen) Wbd.B.(Grangeview Ten-Peculiar Ways).Jul'24CAREFUL LIZZIE TPW €1,220

Feb 28'26 61 550R    A4 T6 4.40 2222 2nd 5.00L QAw,W 29.86+.20 Fast 2/1 TRL Millridge Jayden 30.41
Feb 21'26 61 525R    ON3 T6 3.19 2221 1st 3.5L Ld 3,StyWl 29.22+.10 Fast1/1f TRL Headleys Ronnie *29.32
Feb 14'26 61 525R    ON3 T6 3.19 1121 1st 2L Crd 2,CmAg 29.54 Sand 9/4 TRL Headleys Ronnie *29.54
Feb 7'26 61 525R    ON3 T2 3.21 1213 3rd 2.5L EP,W 2 29.65 Sand 6/4 TRL Jedeen 29.82
Dec 16'25 63 525T    T3 0.00 1st 12L Mid 30.26 Sand TRL Jesceda Adeleke *30.26

Sectional Time:Reserves For Sweepstake Round: M-N

Time2nd. 6th.
Dist.

3rd. 5th.4th.1st.



Race:5
525y/480m

20:35
 Grade  

A2

Sponsored by: Brendan Cocoman Ian 
Cunningham

Curraheen Park

The Dynamic Force @ Stud A2/A3 Bitch Stake Round 1 Heat 2

Wnr €3000, 2nd €1200, 3rd €600
 HtWnr: €150 3 Qualify Entry Fee €30

TPF: €8,580 - Winner €3,000 + Trophy + Service to Dynamic Force

Act 525.9y

Tp CGd BGd Form Guide
T1 A2 A1 Caught the eye in a hot contest last time out and has claims on that running. Include.
T2 A3 A1 Capable of a flying start and could make a bold bid if leading early on. Must lead up.
T3 A2 A1 Out the back in a couple of recent runs and needs more to trouble the judge tonight.
T4 A2 A2 Bright prospect with two fine runs in the book.Looks capable of going well. Big player.
T5 A2 A1 Tricky looking draw and struggling at this level in recent runs. A very tough ask here.
T6 A2 A2 Not short of pace - needs to come away on terms to get involved here. Needs more.

Win/Place:4Selections Reverse Forecast: 4-1 Trio Always:  4-1-2
Date Wt Dst RcGd Tp STm SPi Fin By Remarks WinTm Going SP TK Sts 1st 2nd 3rd EstTm

Red

1 [30.19]
TR: Owner[28.75-TRL] 21 3 35Donal G.O'Mahony,Millstreet,CoCork. Ibd.B.(Airmount Nando-Millridge Maya).Jan'24MILLRIDGE BONNIE TPW €1,690

Mar 6'26 62 525R    A1 T1 3.10 3333 3rd 7.0L Imp 1,StyOn 28.32+.10 Fast 9/1 TRL Singalong Cherry 28.91
Feb 27'26 62 525R    A1 T5 3.17 3466 6th 10.75L Blk 1,NvShw 28.62+.10 Fast 5/1 TRL Singalong Cherry 29.47
Feb 24'26 62 525R    A2 T4 3.19 4453 2nd 2L EvAw,Crd 1 28.74 Sand 3/1 TRL Fire Height Opal 28.88
Feb 17'26 61 525R    A3 T4 3.14 1111 1st 10L Ld 2,StyWl 29.10 -.10 Slow 7/2 TRL Solid Tornado *29.00
Oct 17'25 62 525R    A3 T3 3.11 2222 2nd 2.5L EP,Mid 28.48+.10 Fast 5/1 TRL Gallarus Sniper 28.75

Blue

2 [28.79]Late-Dellser Star

TR: Owner[28.79-CRK] 15 1 21Darragh O'Regan & Chloe Hynes (Bandon) Ibk.B.(Ballymac Bolger-Fair Act).Jul'23BARRARUA STAR TPW €525

Mar 7'26 59 525R    A3 T3 3.19 4445 5th 5.50L/nk EP,Crd 3 28.83+.10 Fast 5/2 TRL Scarty Moss 29.33
Feb 28'26 59 330R    S0 T3 0.00 66 5th 8.25L/nk LckEP,NvSh 17.54 Sand 3/1 CRK Tiermana Dream 18.14
Sep 12'25 56 525R    A2 T1 3.36 3rd 2.00L Ld 1,EvCh 28.90 Sand 6/4 CRK Coretime Tom 29.04
Aug 30'25 56 525R    A2 T4 3.41 3322 2nd 1L QAw,ChlRi 28.94+.10 Fast 3/1 CRK Morrigan Fay 29.11
Jul 5'25 57 525R    A4 T1 3.35 2111 1st 4L Chl 1,Ld 2 28.69+.10 Fast 5/2 CRK Curragh Big Boy *28.79

White

3 [28.73]
TR: Owner[28.73-CRK] 18 3 24Mr. John Coakley/Mr. Dermot  Curtin (Balli Ibk.B.(Coolavanny Hoffa-Town Curly).May'23IDLE SPARK TPW €1,425

Feb 7'26 60 525R    A1 T4 3.46 5564 4th 8.5L/nk EvAw,RnOn 28.84 Sand 4/1 CRK Queen Lulu 29.45
Jan 31'26 60 525R    A1 T1 2.92 4666 6th 7.25L/nk/FAw,MvdOff 28.77 Sand 3/1 CMLWilderness Tiger 29.32
Jan 17'26 60 525R    A2 T3 3.26 1122 2nd 3.5L VQaw,ALd 28.39+.10 Fast 9/4 CRK Noon Ballad 28.73
Dec 20'25 60 525R    A3 T4 3.41 1111 1st nk Ld 1,HldOn 29.04 Sand 2/1 CRK Topside Xplosive *29.04
Oct 3'25 62 525R    A4 T3 3.31 1111 1st 11.5L QAw,drclr 28.90 Sand 6/4 CRK Farnahoe Brandy *28.90

Black

4
TR: Owner[28.78-LMK] 2 0 11Mr. Philip  Buckley (Cullen) Ibk.B.(Orchestrate-Blastoff Tess).Jul'24BLASTOFF MUSIC TPW €130

Mar 7'26 62 525R    ON2 T4 1.33 2233 3rd 3.75L FAw,Chl 1 28.76 Sand 6/4 LMKChestnut Bonny 29.02
Feb 28'26 62 525R    ON2 T4 1.34 1111 2nd hd QAw,Ld 1 28.77 Sand 4/1 LMKAdamant Aislinn 28.78
Feb 11'26 62 525T    T2 0.00 1st 5L M 30.19 -.40 Slow KKY Blastoff Sony *29.79
Nov 25'25 60 330T    T2 0.00 1st 2L 18.76 -.05 Slow THR Blastoff Sony *18.71

Orange

5
TR: Owner[28.89-YGL] 14 4 12Mr. Leonard  Hanrahan (Glanworth) Ibk.B.(Burgess Bucks-Burgess Senorita).Jul'24BOHERASH SILIN TPW €1,560

Mar 13'26 67 525R    A1 T3 4.38 6655 5th 10.75L ClrRn,Outp 29.16 -.30 Slow 10/1 KKY Powerhouse Major 29.61
Feb 28'26 67 525R    A1 T2 3.57 6646 6th 15.50L/diKO 3,Fin 28.62 Sand 4/1 CRK Barnfield Molly
Feb 23'26 67 525R    A2 T2 4.17 4322 2nd 2.5L EvAw,Strfin 29.02 -.30 Slow 7/2 YGL Slaneyside Tomas 28.89
Feb 16'26 68 525R    A4 T4 4.14 3322 1st 1L QAw,LdNrL 29.67 -.60 Slow 7/2 YGL Ballydorgan One *29.07
Nov 29'25 67 525R    A6 T1 4.18 2211 1st 5L QAw,Ld 3 29.48 -.30 Slow 2/1F YGL Inniskeen Pado *29.18

Stripes

6
TR: Eddie Lingane[28.97-YGL] 30 5 97Mr. Eddie Lingane (Fermoy) Mbk.B.(Ballyhimikin Jet-Ronnies Tipples).Aug'23BALLYDORGAN ONE TPW €2,235

Mar 14'26 58 575R    A3 T5 5.94 5th 11.00L Blk 1,NvShw 31.72 Sand 5/1 CRK Ballintubberstar 32.49
Mar 6'26 59 550R    A3 T5 4.74 4443 2nd 3.5L EvAw,StyWl 30.18 Sand 5/2 CRK Badminton Mahler 30.42
Feb 16'26 58 525R    A4 T5 4.19 4433 2nd 1L SlAw,Strfin 29.67 -.60 Slow 9/4 YGL Boherash Silin 29.14
Dec 29'25 59 525R    A5 T6 4.18 1111 1st 5L QAw,drclr 29.51 -.40 Slow 11/4 YGL Roko *29.11
Jun 16'25 59 525R    A4 T4 4.30 5522 2nd 1L FinWl,ChlRi 29.30 -.40 Slow 7/2 YGL Atealive Sally 28.97

Sectional Time:Reserves For Sweepstake Round: M-N

Time2nd. 6th.
Dist.

3rd. 5th.4th.1st.



Race:6
525y/480m

20:50
 Grade  

A2

Sponsored by: Brendan Cocoman Ian 
Cunningham

Curraheen Park

The Dynamic Force @ Stud A2/A3 Bitch Stake Round 1 Heat 3

Wnr €3000, 2nd €1200, 3rd €600
 HtWnr: €150 3 Qualify Entry Fee €30

TPF: €8,580 - Winner €3,000 + Trophy + Service to Dynamic Force

Act 525.9y

Tp CGd BGd Form Guide
T1 A2 A2 Three wins from three career outings. Up in class tonight. Can run into the places here.
T2 A2 A2 Has caught the eye but will need this comeback outing. Best watched here. Tough ask.
T3 A2 A0 Stunning early speed & is likely to make a bold bid from the front. Sure to go very well.
T4 A2 A2 Has a couple of big runs in the book. Impressive trial last time out. Huge claims in this.
T5 A3 A3 Impressive winning performance at lower level latest. This is a huge rise in class here.
T6 A2 A1 Out the back in a couple of recent outings & needs to trap much better to feature here.

Win/Place:4Selections Reverse Forecast: 4-3 Trio Always:  4-3-1
Date Wt Dst RcGd Tp STm SPi Fin By Remarks WinTm Going SP TK Sts 1st 2nd 3rd EstTm

Red

1 [29.01]
TR: Owner[29.01-CRK] 3 3 00Holland-Cashman-Synd (C/o Sean Holland) Ibk.B.(Signet Ace-Montana Fantasy).Aug'24DROMBOY FANTASY TPW €1,325

Mar 6'26 61 525R    A4 T2 3.41 1111 1st 1.5L Ld 1,ALd 29.01 Sand 2/1 CRK Grantstown Vic *29.01
Feb 17'26 61 330T    T1 0.00 Solo 18.24 Sand CRK *18.24
Dec 19'25 62 525R    ON2 T5 3.49 1111 1st 2.5L Ld 1,ALd 29.34 Sand 2/1 CRK Parkview Tommy *29.34
Dec 12'25 61 525R    ON2 T5 3.53 4311 1st 2.5L Chl 3,Ld 3 29.17 Sand 3/1 CRK Coppeen Cert *29.17
Nov 14'25 61 525T    T2 0.00 1st 8L M 29.96 Sand CRK Ballintemple Rob *29.96

Blue

2 [28.96]
TR: John Hickey[28.96-CRK] 2 1 01Mr. Tadhg O'Loughlin/Mr. John Hickey (Ca Iwbk.B.(Fromposttopillar-Maddieluluver).Aug'24DOWER MADDIE TPW €1,000

Feb 16'26 59 325T    T2 0.00 Solo 18.60 -.30 Slow YGL *18.30
Jan 31'26 56 525R    ON2 T1 3.38 1111 1st 3L FAw,ALd 28.96 Sand 3/1 CRK Trumpers Snoop *28.96
Jan 24'26 56 330R    ON2 T1 0.00 11 2nd nk FAw,HdNrL 18.08 Sand 3/1 CRK Deelish Jack 18.10
Dec 23'25 58 330T    T1 0.00 1st 3L M 18.23 Sand CRK Barnfield Music *18.23
Nov 24'25 57 525T    T3 0.00 1st 6L M 30.54 -.30 Slow YGL Deelish Jack *30.24

White

3 [28.52]
TR: John Kiely[28.52-CRK] 41 17 17Miss Richenda Kelly (Youghal) Idkbd.B.(Pat C Sabbath-Ardrath Pearl).Aug'22ARDRATH ALI TPW €7,470

Mar 7'26 54 525R    A2 T5 3.33 3246 6th 5.5L/nk/hChl1/2,Fd 28.85 Sand 2/1 CRK Confident Hugo 29.26
Feb 14'26 54 525R    A2 T2 3.35 2211 1st 1.5L Chl1/2,LdBS 28.96 Sand 1/1 CRK Turbine Tahiti *28.96
Nov 15'25 54 550R    A0 T1 4.53 1111 2nd 2L QAw,EvCh 29.78 Sand 1/1 CRK Brogan Hillbilly 29.92
Nov 8'25 53 525R    A0 T1 3.25 1122 2nd 1.00L VQaw,EvCh 28.58 Sand 9/4 CRK Highview Ben 28.65
Dec 28'24 54 550R    A0 T5 4.48 1111 1st hd FAw,HldOn 29.90 Sand 7/4 CRK Aero Optional *29.90

Black

4 [28.91]
TR: Graham Holland[28.91-CRK] 5 1 13Slattery-Family-Synd (C/o Fergus Slattery) If.B.(King Sheeran-Danish Robyn).Jan'24DANISH BUBBLE TPW €1,270

Mar 7'26 68 330T    T1 0.00 Solo 17.65 Sand CRK *17.65
Jan 27'26 69 330T    T2 0.00 2nd 7L 17.78 Sand CRK Ballydoyle Tina 18.27
Aug 9'25 68 525R    A3 T3 3.37 2222 2nd 9.00L EP,StyWl 28.13+.20 Fast 3/1 CRK Ballyhimikin Rio 28.96
Aug 1'25 68 525R    A3 T2 3.44 2111 1st sh Ld 2,HldOn 29.13+.10 Fast 6/4 CRK Sleek Cruise *29.23
Jul 25'25 69 525R    A3 T3 3.31 1112 2nd 6L QAw,StyWl 28.39+.10 Fast 4/1 CRK Ballyhimikin Rio 28.91

Orange

5 Late-Daring Suzie

TR: Philip Gough[29.14-WFD] 3 1 00The-P-G-Syndicate (Faithlegg) Mbk.B.(Callaway Pro Am-Daring Miggie).Aug'24SPARTA CALLI TPW €410

Mar 4'26 61 525R    A5 T4 3.39 3311 1st 6.5L Ld 3,drclr 28.94+.20 Fast 2/1 WFDBallybreen Rose *29.14
Feb 13'26 61 525R    ON2 T2 2.15 4455 5th 9.00L EvAw,RnOn 29.11 -.20 Slow 5/1 SPK New Plan 29.54
Feb 6'26 61 525R    ON2 T5 2.31 6655 5th 10.0L EvAw,V W 1 29.16 -.30 Slow 5/2 SPK Ardrahan Aldante 29.56
Jan 14'26 61 300T    T5 0.00 1st 4L M 16.71 -.10 Slow KKY Sparta Pro *16.61
Nov 26'25 61 525T    T2 0.00 1st 4.5L M 30.16 -.40 Slow KKY Sparta Pro *29.76

Stripes

6 [29.04]
TR: Owner[29.04-CRK] 8 2 02Mr. Declan  Sexton (Charleville) Mbk.B.(Black Parachute-Borna Aoife).Jun'23RIDGEDALE AOIFE TPW €1,000

Mar 14'26 61 525R    A1 T5 3.50 6665 5th 6.50L/sh SlAw,NvShw 28.80 Sand 5/1 CRK Sleedagh Charm 29.26
Feb 14'26 60 575R    A1 T6 6.11 6666 6th 9.0L SlAw,NvShw 31.31 Sand 4/1 CRK Gaytime Joachim 31.94
Dec 27'25 60 525R    A1 T1 3.41 2332 2nd 2.5L EvAw,EvCh 28.87 Sand 5/2 CRK Valleys Angel 29.04
Nov 15'25 60 550R    A3 T5 4.68 1111 1st 6L FAw,ALd 30.06 Sand 6/4 CRK Bartlemy Lee *30.06
Oct 31'25 60 525R    A4 T1 3.41 2222 2nd 1.5L Chl 1,EvCh 29.01 Sand 4/6 CRK Ballycowen Moon 29.11

Sectional Time:Reserves For Sweepstake Round: M-N

Time2nd. 6th.
Dist.

3rd. 5th.4th.1st.



Race:7
525y/480m

21:05
 Grade  

A2

Sponsored by: Brendan Cocoman Ian 
Cunningham

Curraheen Park

The Dynamic Force @ Stud A2/A3 Bitch Stake Round 1 Heat 4

Wnr €3000, 2nd €1200, 3rd €600
 HtWnr: €150 3 Qualify Entry Fee €30

TPF: €8,580 - Winner €3,000 + Trophy + Service to Dynamic Force

Act 525.9y

Tp CGd BGd Form Guide
T1 A3 A3 Running well in recent weeks, however, this is a big rise in class. Must lead early on.
T2 A2 AA0 All about early speed and has dropped down the grades in recent times. Must lead.
T3 A3 A3 Caught the eye in defeat last time and should be more to come. Big claims. Include.
T4 A2 A2 A fine prospect with two decent runs in the book. Should be more to come. Go close.
T5 A3 A3 A couple of decent runs in the book. Must improve to land the spoils but is capable.
T6 A2 A2 Decent form in the book but must come away racing to land the spoils. Place claims.

Win/Place:2Selections Reverse Forecast: 2-3 Trio Always:  2-3-4
Date Wt Dst RcGd Tp STm SPi Fin By Remarks WinTm Going SP TK Sts 1st 2nd 3rd EstTm

Red

1 [29.27]
TR: Owner[29.27-CRK] 17 4 24John O'Connor (Aherla) Ibebd.B.(Good News-Brockville Aiya).May'23ZAN TPW €1,710

Feb 27'26 66 750R    DD0 T3 15.01 1111 5th 11.25L FAw,Fd 42.74 Sand 3/1 CRK Millridge Nando 43.53
Feb 14'26 64 550R    A3 T1 4.65 3222 2nd 7.5L EvAw,StyWl 30.01 Sand 9/4 CRK Sleedagh Charm 30.53
Feb 7'26 64 525R    A3 T4 3.31 1443 3rd 7.50L QAw,Crd 1 28.80 Sand 5/4 CRK Sleedagh Charm 29.32
Nov 21'25 67 525R    A4 T6 3.33 2222 2nd 7.50L EvAw,A 2nd 28.75 Sand 3/1 CRK Kittys Turbo 29.27
Feb 21'25 67 525R    ON2 T2 3.48 3311 1st 1.5L Chl 2,LdBS 29.54 Sand 3/1 CRK Slanan Dream *29.54

Blue

2 [28.33]
TR: Adam Dunford[28.33-CRK] 37 18 35Mr.Michael O'Driscoll (Killeagh) Ibk.B.(Coolavanny Hoffa-Cunnigar Spice).May'23IMOKILLY ROXANNE TPW €13,625

Mar 13'26 65 525R    A1 T4 4.29 2555 6th 10.00L Crd 2,NvShw 29.01 -.30 Slow 2/1 KKY Carrigeen Whit 29.41
Mar 6'26 65 525R    A1 T2 4.36 1111 2nd 1L Snld,EvCh 29.42 -.40 Slow 7/4F KKY Burnchurch Elle 29.09
Jan 23'26 63 525R    A0 T2 2.79 1111 1st 4.5L VQaw,ALd 29.07 -.30 Slow 4/6F CMLEvenstar Lady *28.77
Nov 22'25 63 525R    AA0 T4 1.97 3222 4th 7.0L FAw,Bmp 1 28.13 Sand 14/1 SPK Magical Mag 28.62
Jul 5'25 63 525R    AA0 T5 3.20 1111 1st 1L VQaw,HldOn 28.23+.10 Fast 6/4 CRK Hackney Tango *28.33

White

3 [29.26]
TR: Owner[29.26-CRK] 2 0 10Mr. Brendan O'Connell (Blarney) Idkbd.B.(Droopys Sydney-Gaytime Tilly).Nov'23GAYTIME SUSIE TPW €70

Feb 21'26 67 525R    A3 T1 3.58 6432 3rd 4.00L LckEP,StyOn 28.98 Sand 2/5 CRK Saucy Star 29.26
Jan 10'26 65 350R    ON1 T2 0.00 56 5th 6.50L MsdBk,Imp 1 19.08 Sand 5/4 SPK Ballyroe Jet 19.53
Dec 20'25 65 350T    T2 0.00 1st 8L RlRu 18.97 Sand SPK Texas Tilla *18.97
Dec 12'25 65 300T    T1 0.00 1st 8L RL 16.36 -.10 Slow KKY Texas Tilla *16.26
Nov 26'25 65 525T    T1 0.00 1st 8L M 29.90 -.40 Slow KKY Texas Tilla *29.50

Black

4
TR: John Rainsford[28.77-LMK] 2 1 00Mr. John Rainsford.Jnr. (Caherconlish) If.B.(Grangeview Ten-Adamant Freya).Jul'24ADAMANT AISLINN TPW €175

Mar 7'26 68 525R    ON2 T1 1.52 5555 5th 5.75L EvAw,Bmp 1 28.76 Sand 5/4 LMKChestnut Bonny 29.16
Feb 28'26 67 525R    ON2 T1 1.40 2222 1st hd Chl 4,LdNrL 28.77 Sand 6/4 LMKBlastoff Music *28.77
Feb 7'26 66 525T    T2 0.00 1st 18L RL 29.30 Sand GLY Hawthorn Grange *29.30
Feb 4'26 66 300T    T3 0.00 1st 6L M 17.22 -.15 Slow KKY Hawthorn Grange *17.07

Orange

5 [29.84]
TR: Thomas O'Donovan[29.26-THR] 5 1 03Mr. Thomas O'Donovan (Grantstown) Mbk.B.(Tommy Shelby-Azzabi).May'24ROSSA SHELBY TPW €450

Mar 14'26 60 330R    S2 T5 0.00 22 2nd 2L EvAw,EvCh 18.01 Sand 7/4 THR Lady Divine 18.15
Mar 3'26 59 330T    T5 0.00 1st 1L 18.05 Sand CRK Rossa Blenz *18.05
Jan 10'26 58 525R    A6 T5 1.74 1111 1st 6L EP,drclr 29.26 Sand THR Cooga Layla *29.26
Dec 20'25 57 525R    A6 T5 0.00 2nd 5.5L FAw,EvCh 29.65 Sand 2/1 THR Outdoor Jack 30.03
Dec 12'25 57 525R    ON2 T4 3.48 5344 4th 3.5L/nk Blk 1,RnOn 29.58 Sand 6/4 CRK Newtown Alva 29.84

Stripes

6 [29.07]
TR: Gearoid O'Brien[28.95-CML] 13 4 24Ms Laura Lynch (Killeagh) Mbk.B.(Droopys Sydney-Gaytime Tilly).Nov'23DEELISH ROBYN TPW €1,960

Mar 1'26 65 525R    A2 T4 2.87 3222 2nd 4.50L QAw,ClrRn 29.09 -.20 Slow 11/4 CMLSlaneyside Cyril 29.20
Feb 22'26 65 525R    A2 T5 3.11 5444 3rd 10.00L SlAw,RnOn 28.78 Sand 9/4F CMLSwift Frantik 29.48
Feb 13'26 65 525R    A2 T3 2.96 2221 1st 1L EP,Ld 4 28.95 Sand 2/1 CMLRosegarland Gold *28.95
Dec 27'25 65 525R    A3 T4 3.48 3111 1st 2L Chl 1,Ld 2 29.08 Sand 5/4 CRK Valhalla Vision *29.08
Nov 7'25 65 525R    A3 T5 3.41 1111 1st 3.5L FAw,ALd 29.07 Sand 2/1 CRK Coolacamper Jim *29.07

Sectional Time:Reserves For Sweepstake Round: M-N

Time2nd. 6th.
Dist.

3rd. 5th.4th.1st.



Race:8
525y/480m

21:20
 Grade  

A2

Sponsored by: Brendan Cocoman Ian 
Cunningham

Curraheen Park

The Dynamic Force @ Stud A2/A3 Bitch Stake Round 1 Heat 5

Wnr €3000, 2nd €1200, 3rd €600
 HtWnr: €150 3 Qualify Entry Fee €30

TPF: €8,580 - Winner €3,000 + Trophy + Service to Dynamic Force

Act 525.9y

Tp CGd BGd Form Guide
T1 A2 A1 Plenty of pace and power and goes well from the inside of the track. Big claims here.
T2 A2 A2 All about early speed and looks capable of making a bold bid from the front. Include.
T3 A2 A2 Lacks early pace but can power home. Better over staying trips. A very tough task.
T4 A2 A1 Out the back in a couple of recent outings & must bounce back to get involved here.
T5 A3 A2 A couple of eye catching performances in the book and not without a chance here.
T6 A2 A2 Not short of pace and is open to plenty of improvement. Obvious claims. Big player.

Win/Place:1Selections Reverse Forecast: 1-6 Trio Always:  1-6-2
Date Wt Dst RcGd Tp STm SPi Fin By Remarks WinTm Going SP TK Sts 1st 2nd 3rd EstTm

Red

1 [28.76]
TR: Owner[28.76-CRK] 45 8 79Mr. Brendan  Kearney (Midleton) Ibebdw.B.(Pestana-Lemon Juliet).Sep'22KNOCKACRUMP BELL TPW €4,935

Feb 21'26 58 525R    A1 T1 3.44 6332 2nd 3.50L StyOn,EvCh 28.73 Sand 5/2 CRK Senahel Katie 28.97
Feb 7'26 58 525R    A1 T6 3.36 4665 5th 10L/hd EP,Fd 28.69 Sand 7/1 CRK Made To Measure 29.40
Dec 20'25 58 525R    A1 T1 3.40 2222 1st 1.5L StyWl,LdRi 28.90 Sand 5/2 CRK Let Fly Missy *28.90
Dec 6'25 58 525R    A2 T2 3.38 3322 1st 4.5L StyWl,LdRi 28.76 Sand 3/1 CRK Millridge Cora *28.76
Sep 20'25 59 525R    A3 T2 3.45 3221 1st 2.5L Chl3/4,LdRi 29.06 Sand 3/1 CRK Serenity Velvet *29.06

Blue

2 [28.93]
TR: Owner[28.93-CRK] 13 4 22Mr. Jim McCarthy (Drimoleague) Ibk.B.(Ballymac Best-Mucky Harbour).Mar'24TURBINE TAHITI TPW €2,425

Feb 28'26 60 525R    A2 T4 3.26 1111 1st 1L VQaw,ALd 28.93 Sand 5/2 CRK Arclight Jet *28.93
Feb 14'26 60 525R    A2 T5 3.34 1122 2nd 1.5L QAw,EvCh 28.96 Sand 3/1 CRK Ardrath Ali 29.06
Jan 17'26 62 525R    A2 T1 3.29 2333 3rd 7.0L EP,StyOn 28.39+.10 Fast 5/2 CRK Noon Ballad 28.98
Nov 14'25 64 525R    A3 T2 3.40 2222 1st 3.5L ChlRi,LdRi 29.06 Sand 3/1 CRK Cronody Versa *29.06
Oct 18'25 64 525R    A3 T3 3.50 3112 1st hd Ld 2,HldOn 29.16 Sand 3/1 CRK A Rest *29.16

White

3 [29.10]Late-Quivers Comet

TR: Owner[29.10-CRK] 14 4 51Mr. Liam  Murphy (Templeglantine) Ibk.B.(Grangeview Ten-Quivers Safari).May'24YOULLDOADEAL TPW €1,720

Mar 14'26 57 525R    A1 T3 3.48 5665 5th 6.00L/nk SlAw,NvShw 28.71 Sand 6/1 CRK Ballycowen Daisy 29.15
Mar 6'26 57 550R    A3 T2 4.81 6635 5th 5.5L/sh/s Blk 1,NvShw 30.39 Sand 5/2 CRK Blastoff Ann 30.79
Feb 27'26 57 550R    A3 T5 4.91 6533 1st sh ChlRi,LdNrL 30.28 Sand 6/4 CRK Badminton Mahler *30.28
Jan 17'26 58 525R    A4 T4 3.56 5331 1st 4L Chl3/4,LdRi 29.00+.10 Fast 3/1 CRK No Ya *29.10
Nov 22'25 58 525R    A4 T3 3.45 3443 3rd 5.5L Bmp 1,StyOn 28.84 Sand 9/4 CRK Foxy Loxy 29.22

Black

4 [28.75]
TR: Owner[28.75-CRK] 15 4 22Mr. John  Coleman/Mr. Fintan Murray (Ball Ibk.B.(Roaming Turbo-Kittys Buddy).Oct'23KITTYS TURBO TPW €2,285

Mar 13'26 65 525R    A2 T5 3.50 5666 6th 15.50L/h LckEP,NvSh 29.01 Sand 6/1 CRK Gowlane Trend 30.10
Feb 7'26 63 525R    A1 T5 3.35 2555 6th 12.5L EP,Fd 28.54 Sand 5/1 CRK Canavour Bucko 29.41
Nov 21'25 62 525R    A4 T5 3.28 1111 1st 7.5L QAw,ALd 28.75 Sand 6/4 CRK Zan *28.75
Sep 20'25 62 525R    A3 T4 3.37 5554 3rd 3.75L Crd 1,EvCh 28.84 Sand 7/4 CRK On The Steel 29.10
Sep 5'25 64 525R    A3 T3 3.46 2111 1st 1L Chl 1,Ld 2 29.16 Sand 4/5 CRK Bright Robyn *29.16

Orange

5
TR: Owner[29.05-TRL] 4 0 11Ms. Christine McAuliffe (Rathmore) Mbkw.B.(Glengar Bale-Bobsleigh Pearl).Jun'24MILLIES STORY TPW €120

Mar 13'26 61 525R    ON2 T5 3.38 6366 6th 20.0L MsdBk,NvSh 28.34 Sand 4/1 TRL Magical Jet 29.74
Mar 6'26 61 525R    ON2 T3 3.14 2222 2nd 3L QAw,Crd 3 28.74+.10 Fast 6/1 TRL Pretend Time 29.05
Feb 27'26 61 525R    ON2 T3 3.21 6444 4th 10.0L Crd 1,Crd 2 28.35+.10 Fast10/1 TRL Magical Peach 29.15
Feb 21'26 61 525R    ON2 T1 3.33 6433 3rd 12.5L SlAw,Crd 1 28.49+.10 Fast 6/4 TRL Tassie Tomboy 29.46
Jul 15'25 61 525T    T5 0.00 1st sh Mid 29.87 Sand TRL Bobsleigh Lady *29.87

Stripes

6
TR: Maurice O'Connor[28.97-TRL] 3 1 01Vincent Purtill (Ballybunion) Mbk.B.(Newinn Taylor-Terezas Mendoza).Jul'24BALLINVEALA JEN TPW €175

Mar 6'26 60 525R    ON2 T6 3.21 5555 5th 6.0L SlAw,StyOn 28.74+.10 Fast 7/2 TRL Pretend Time 29.26
Feb 27'26 61 525R    ON2 T6 3.20 4211 1st 1L Crd 3,Ld 4 28.87+.10 Fast1/1f TRL Vale Bucko *28.97
Feb 21'26 61 525R    ON2 T6 3.21 3222 2nd 4L Crd 2,M-W 28.63+.10 Fast 6/4 TRL Magical Peach 29.01
Feb 3'26 61 325T    T4 0.00 1st 9L W 18.03 Sand TRL Careful Lizzie *18.03
Nov 18'25 60 525T    T1 0.00 2nd 13L Mid 28.82 -.10 Slow TRL Clona Chase 29.63

Sectional Time:Reserves For Sweepstake Round: M-N

Time2nd. 6th.
Dist.

3rd. 5th.4th.1st.



Race:9
525y/480m

21:35
 Grade  

AA0

Sponsored by: SSO Personnel

Curraheen Park

The SSO Personnel Cork Oaks Open 525 Final

Wnr €7000, 2nd €2600, 3rd €1300, 4th €900, 
5th €900, 6th €900 Entry Fee €40

Total prizefund €15,400 - Winner €7,000 + Trophy

Act 525.9y

Tp CGd BGd Form Guide
T1 AA0 AA0 Stunning early speed & is drawn to perfection.Should make a bold bid from the front.
T2 A0 AA0 Third in the final of the Tote Gold Cup. Below that form since and must bounce back.
T3 A0 AA0 Lacks early pace but is powering home. With a bit of luck can run into the places here
T4 AA0 AA0 Laurels Champion & Christmas Oaks winner. Tough draw but could overcome it here.
T5 AA0 AA0 Has plenty of pace and draw is tricky. Will be moving inwards. Will need plenty of luck.
T6 AA0 AA0 Drawn to perfection and set the standard in the opening round. Flying start is needed.

Win/Place:1Selections Reverse Forecast: 1-6 Trio Always:  1-6-4
Date Wt Dst RcGd Tp STm SPi Fin By Remarks WinTm Going SP TK Sts 1st 2nd 3rd EstTm

Red

1 [28.36]
TR: Francis Murray[28.36-CRK] 5 4 00Mr.Howard Wallace (East Lothian) Ibk.B.(Droopys Sydney-Susie Sapphire).Sep'23CLAN SAPPHIRE TPW €2,600

Mar 14'26 63 525R    AA0 T2 3.30 1111 1st 2.5L FAw,ALd 28.36 Sand 5/2 CRK Bombay Special *28.36
Mar 7'26 63 525R    AA0 T5 3.26 1111 1st nk VQaw,HldOn 28.47 Sand 5/1 CRK The Other Eimear *28.47
Dec 6'25 62 525R    AA0 T1 2.12 4555 5th 16.5L EvAw,Blk 1 28.58 -.20 Slow 6/1 SPK Riverside Popsie 29.53
Nov 8'25 63 525R    ON1 T1 3.36 1111 1st 10.5L FAw,drclr 28.47 Sand 13/2 CRK Slippery Brian *28.47
Nov 1'25 63 525R    ON1 T3 3.31 1111 1st 7L QAw,drclr 28.71 Sand 6/4 CRK Butterbridge Guv *28.71

Blue

2 [28.60]
TR: Liam Dowling[28.14-TRL] 20 8 52Liam Dowling, Ballymacelligott. Ibe.B.(King Elvis-Ballymac Merkle).Jan'24BALLYMAC SIUN TPW €8,380

Mar 14'26 69 525R    AA0 T3 3.42 4444 3rd 11.00L Bmp 1,NvSh 28.36 Sand 5/2 CRK Clan Sapphire 29.13
Mar 7'26 68 525R    AA0 T1 3.44 4444 2nd 8.5L EvAw,StyWl 28.01 Sand 6/4 CRK Bombay Special 28.60
Feb 14'26 68 525R    AA0 T1 2.06 2111 1st 1.5L Ld 2,HldOn 28.30 Sand 5/1 SPK Solo And Go *28.30
Oct 24'25 67 525R    A1 T5 3.11 2211 1st 7.5L EP,StyWl 28.14 Sand 1/2f TRL Zenith Scorpion *28.14
Oct 17'25 67 525R    A1 T3 3.14 1st 5L W Ru,ALd 28.18+.10 Fast6/4jf TRL Jaypees Cooper *28.28

White

3 [28.55]
TR: Owner[28.51-ECY] 21 4 55Mr. JJ Fennelly (Killeagh) Ibd.B.(Deerjet Sydney-Droopys Dargle).May'23BURGESS HAZEL TPW €4,175

Mar 14'26 65 525R    AA0 T2 3.44 3332 2nd 3.00L EvAw,StyOn 28.34 Sand 5/1 CRK Magical On Fire 28.55
Mar 7'26 65 525R    AA0 T4 3.45 5543 1st 1.5L ChlRi,LdRi 28.79 Sand 5/1 CRK Daleroad Mya *28.79
Nov 15'25 66 550R    A1 T1 4.66 2311 1st 7L Ld 3,drclr 29.72 Sand 1/2 CRK Jade One *29.72
Nov 8'25 66 525R    A2 T2 3.43 5553 3rd 7.5L EvAw,StyOn 28.15 Sand 18/1 CRK Lennies Tank 28.67
Oct 25'25 65 525R    A2 T4 3.43 3332 2nd 0.50L EvAw,StyWl 28.53 Sand 6/1 CRK Ballycowen Robyn 28.56

Black

4 [27.89]
TR: Patrick Guilfoyle[27.89-CRK] 23 9 37Mr. Patrick Guilfoyle (Cloughjordan) Ibk.B.(Ballymac Cashout-Burgess Sarah).Sep'23MAGICAL ON FIRE TPW €49,160

Mar 14'26 66 525R    AA0 T4 3.39 2221 1st 3L Chl 3,Ld 4 28.34 Sand 6/4 CRK Burgess Hazel *28.34
Mar 7'26 66 525R    AA0 T2 3.39 3533 3rd 3.00L/nk Bmp 1,StyOn 28.47 Sand 4/6 CRK Clan Sapphire 28.70
Dec 27'25 65 525R    AA0 T3 2.07 4311 1st 6L LdBS,drclr 27.99 Sand 1/1 SPK Aghadown Flight *27.99
Nov 8'25 65 525R    AA0 T4 3.27 2222 1st hd ChlRi,LdNrL 27.93 Sand 13/2 CRK Solo And Go *27.93
Oct 25'25 64 525R    AA0 T1 3.29 1111 1st 3.5L QAw,ALd 27.89 Sand 1/1F CRK Bossman Buddy *27.89

Orange

5 [28.34]
TR: Jennifer O'Donnell[28.34-CRK] 10 1 43The-Crack-Is-Mighty-Syndicate (London) Ibk.B.(Ballymac Cashout-Scooby Princess).Feb'24THE OTHER EIMEAR TPW €1,680

Mar 14'26 58 525R    AA0 T5 3.30 4444 3rd 5.50L FAw,DH 28.34 Sand 5/1 CRK Magical On Fire 28.72
Mar 7'26 58 525R    AA0 T3 3.45 6222 2nd nk ClrRn,ChlRi 28.47 Sand 5/1 CRK Clan Sapphire 28.49
Nov 1'25 58 525R    A2 T4 3.34 1111 1st 2.5L FAw,ALd 28.47 Sand 4/1 CRK Lennies Tank *28.47
Oct 25'25 58 525R    A2 T1 3.35 2233 3rd 3.50L FAw,ClrRn 28.10 Sand 6/1 CRK The Other Aari 28.34
Jul 25'25 59 525R    ON1 T2 2.98 1111 2nd nk Bmp 1,HdNrL 28.96 Sand 5/4F CMLUnderground Arlo 28.98

Stripes

6 [28.01]
TR: Graham Holland[28.01-CRK] 12 8 02Mr. Jack  Ryan (Thurles) Mdkbd.B.(Dromana Bucko-Tory Aria).Jan'24BOMBAY SPECIAL TPW €4,480

Mar 14'26 60 525R    AA0 T6 3.42 2222 2nd 2.50L ChlBS,ChlRi 28.36 Sand 4/6 CRK Clan Sapphire 28.53
Mar 7'26 60 525R    AA0 T6 3.23 1111 1st 8.5L VQaw,drclr 28.01 Sand 5/4 CRK Ballymac Siun *28.01
Feb 7'26 60 525R    AA0 T5 2.05 1111 1st 4.5L FAw,ALd 28.31 Sand 6/4 SPK Crossfield Dean *28.31
Dec 5'25 60 525R    A0 T6 2.80 2111 1st 4.5L QAw,ALd 28.32 Sand 4/6F CMLVelvet Ring *28.32
Nov 29'25 60 525R    A0 T5 2.10 1111 1st 2L EP,Ld 1 28.52 Sand 5/2 SPK Miami Hans *28.52

Sectional Time:Reserves For Sweepstake Round: -

Time2nd. 6th.
Dist.

3rd. 5th.4th.1st.



Race:10
525y/480m

21:50
 Grade  

AA0
Curraheen Park

The Slan Abhaile Open 525

Wnr €500, 2nd €120, 3rd €60
 Entry Fee €20

Total Prizefund €680

Act 525.9y

Tp CGd BGd Form Guide
T1 AA0 AA0 Plenty of all round pace and goes well from the inside of the track. One to watch here.
T2 AA0 AA0 Capable sort at best, however, needs to come away racing here tonight. A tough task.
T3 AA0 AA0 Classy sort with stunning early speed and is expected to make all the running. Player.
T4 AA0 AA0 Lacks a touch of early speed, but has massive pace and power. One for the trios here.
T5 AA0 AA0 A couple of big runs in the book and can’t be ruled out in this. May need the run tho.
T6 AA0 AA0 Caught the eye two runs ago - below that form since and needs plenty more to score.

Win/Place:3Selections Reverse Forecast: 3-1 Trio Always:  3-1-4
Date Wt Dst RcGd Tp STm SPi Fin By Remarks WinTm Going SP TK Sts 1st 2nd 3rd EstTm

Red

1 [28.62]
TR: Owner[28.62-CRK] 44 9 1210Mr Tim Cliffe/Ms.Olive Cliffe (Cappoquin) Ibk.D.(Burgess Bucks-Trusted Exile).Nov'22TIMMYS BUCKS TPW €12,465

Mar 14'26 80 550R    AA0 T4 3.51 3566 6th 6.50L/hd StkRl,NvShw 29.85 Sand 12/1 SPK Hackney Mati 30.31
Feb 28'26 79 575R    AA0 T4 5.80 1222 2nd 4.5L FAw,StyWl 31.08 Sand 4/1 CRK Garfiney Warrior 31.39
Nov 1'25 78 600R    A1 T1 5.44 1111 1st 7L QAw,ALd 32.39 Sand 1/1 LMKMongys Tiger *32.39
Oct 4'25 78 525R    A0 T3 3.37 6566 5th 6.5L/nk Blk 1,NvShw 28.29 Sand 3/1 CRK Carrigoon Milo 28.76
Nov 30'24 78 525R    AA0 T1 3.34 4333 3rd 2.5L EP,EvCh 28.45 Sand 5/2 CRK Grovenor Chief 28.62

Blue

2 [28.41]
TR: John A. Linehan[28.41-CRK] 10 3 12All-Angles-Syndicate (Little Island) Iwbe.D.(Droopys Sydney-Droopys Sweet).Oct'23DROOPYS PABLO TPW €5,460

Mar 7'26 71 525R    AA0 T1 3.46 4666 6th 8.00L MvdOff1,Crd 28.76 Sand 7/2 CRK Beanos Yank 29.32
Feb 21'26 71 525R    AA0 T2 3.48 5334 2nd 3.00L EvAw,EvCh 28.79 Sand 5/2 CRK Aghadown Flight 29.00
Nov 29'25 72 525R    A3 T2 3.33 1111 1st 6L QAw,drclr 28.72 Sand 6/4 CRK Killavullen Jet *28.72
Nov 22'25 71 525R    A3 T4 3.39 1111 1st 4.5L FAw,ALd 28.41 Sand 4/1 CRK Crafty Bisto *28.41
Nov 7'25 71 525R    A3 T1 3.36 1111 1st 4L Ld 1,ALd 28.86 Sand 5/4 CRK Goldstar Michael *28.86

White

3 [28.28]Late-Keplar Chopin

TR: Graham Holland[28.25-SPK] 20 12 00Mrs. Barbara Lowndes (Swords) If.D.(Grangeview Ten-Emers Sally).Sep'23SWORDS STYLE TPW €8,055

Feb 28'26 71 525R    AA0 T4 2.05 4666 5th 8.00L CrdRu,BBlk 1 28.38 Sand 10/3 SPK Coloursaregreen 28.94
Feb 21'26 71 525R    AA0 T3 1.97 1122 1st 0.75L Ld 1,CmAg 28.88 -.30 Slow 9/4 SPK Crossfield Matt *28.58
Feb 7'26 71 525R    AA0 T1 2.10 1111 1st 2L QAw,ALd 28.33 Sand 7/4 SPK Coloursaregreen *28.33
Oct 24'25 71 525R    AA0 T5 3.28 1111 1st sh VQaw,HldOn 28.28 Sand 4/6 CRK Da Tapper Flynn *28.28
Sep 27'25 70 525R    AA0 T2 2.03 1111 1st 3.5L FAw,Ld 1 28.25 Sand 4/1 SPK Lamrock Ace *28.25

Black

4 [28.28]
TR: Kieran Lynch[28.28-CRK] 32 8 54Hold-On-To-Your-Hat-Syndicate (Cloyne) Mbe.B.(Malachi-Ballyverry Sarah).Oct'23DESERT FLOWER TPW €6,265

Feb 21'26 67 525R    AA0 T5 3.39 4443 4th 3.50L/sh Chl 4,RnOn 28.79 Sand 2/1 CRK Aghadown Flight 29.04
Feb 7'26 67 525R    AA0 T5 3.51 5553 1st nk ChlRi,LdNrL 28.84 Sand 7/4 CRK Whizzing Donald *28.84
Jan 31'26 67 525R    A0 T4 3.42 6443 1st 5.5L Ld 4,drclr 28.49 Sand 2/1 CRK Jade One *28.49
Nov 8'25 67 525R    AA0 T2 3.38 3333 2nd 3.00L EP,EvCh 28.09 Sand 4/1 CRK Glengar Martha 28.30
Oct 4'25 67 525R    A1 T2 3.30 2432 1st 1.5L Bmp 1,LdRi 28.28 Sand 4/5 CRK Carrigoon Bria *28.28

Orange

5 [28.47]
TR: Owner[28.34-SPK] 7 3 00Ms. Sally  Mounsey (Nenagh) Mbk.D.(Ballymac Cashout-Patterdale Lena).Sep'23PATTERDALE TIMMY TPW €950

Feb 17'26 82 330T    T5 0.00 Solo 17.82 Sand THR *17.82
Jul 25'25 79 525R    AA0 T1 2.07 2456 6th 19.5L/dis KO 3,Fin 28.15 Sand 4/1 SPK Rural Pest
Jul 18'25 80 525R    AA0 T2 2.06 1111 1st hd EP,HldOn 28.34 Sand 9/2 SPK Droopys Heiress *28.34
May 16'2 79 525R    AA0 T2 2.98 2333 4th 5.50L EP,AHandy 28.46 Sand 22/1 CMLBallinveala Bolt 28.84
Apr 19'25 79 525R    A2 T4 3.36 2211 1st 5L LdBS,drclr 28.47 Sand 6/4 CRK Microchip *28.47

Stripes

6
TR: Owner[28.47-CML] 31 10 56Mr. Tony Mackey (Cappamore) Wbebd.D.(Pestana-Crickle Owl Meg).Feb'23CRICKLEOWL JOSE TPW €3,990

Feb 28'26 74 575R    AA0 T6 5.90 5666 6th 18.0L LckEP,NvSh 31.08 Sand 4/1 CRK Garfiney Warrior 32.34
Feb 22'26 74 525R    A0 T5 2.87 1111 1st 9.75L QAw,ALd 28.47 Sand 4/1 CMLFoxrock Shazzers *28.47
Feb 15'26 73 525R    A2 T6 2.87 2222 1st 1L Bmp 1,ChlRi 28.85 Sand 4/1 CMLAscot Logan *28.85
Dec 12'25 74 525R    A1 T2 2.98 4432 2nd nk EP,Strfin 28.71 Sand 3/1 CMLAscot Logan 28.73
Oct 19'25 74 525R    A0 T3 2.91 4443 3rd 4.00L FAw,RnOn 28.59 Sand 9/2 CMLAscot Noah 28.87

Sectional Time:First preference Res: O-P

Time2nd. 6th.
Dist.

3rd. 5th.4th.1st.


